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20/08/1821
15/10/1849
23/06/1855
16/07/1857
20/01/1858
31/08/1859
14/11/1859
24/06/1863
10/04/1866
10/08/1867
29/09/1867
31/10/1868
04/04/1869
12/06/1869
17/05/1870
09/08/1872
12/08/1872
15/08/1872
25/05/1874
14/03/1875
21/05/1876
01/07/1877
19/09/1877
07/03/1880
30/05/1880
20/08/1881
25/09/1881
01/03/1882
04/04/1882
01/06/1883
16/12/1883
28/01/1883
19/07/1884
14/10/1884
17/07/1885
01/09/1885
08/09/1885
05/12/1885
03/06/1886
26/06/1887
28/09/1887
01/01/1888
02/02/1888
04/05/1888
13/05/1888

Clubes Centenarios*™
Clube

SOCIEDADE GERMANIA / RJ

SOCIEDADE CULTURAL UNIAO SAO JOSE / RS
SOCIEDADE GERMANIA / RS

CLUBE SEMANAL DE CULTURA ARTISTICA / SP
SOCIEDADE ORPHEU / RS

SOCIEDADE HARMONIA LYRA / SC

TABAJARA TENIS CLUBE / SC

ASSOCIAGCAO LEOPOLDINA JUVENIL / RS

ESPORTE CLUBE UNIAO CORINTHIANS / RS
SOCIEDADE GINASTICA PORTO ALEGRE - SOGIPA / RS
GREMIO LITERARIO E RECREATIVO PORTUGUES / PA
REAL SOCIEDADE CLUBE GINASTICO PORTUGUES / R/
CLUBE CONCORDIA / PR

CLUBE XV DE SANTOS / SP

CLUBE CONCORDIA / SP

CLUBE LITERARIO DE PARANAGUA / PR

CLUBE DOZE DE AGOSTO / SC

RIO CRICKET ASSOCIAGAO ATLETICA /R

BAHIA BRITISH CLUB / BA

JOCKEY CLUBE DE SAO PAULO / SP

CLUBE COMERCIAL / BA

CLUBE DE CAGA E TIRO RIBEIRAO ITOUPAVA / SC
JOCKEY CLUB CAMPINEIRO / SP

ASSOCIACAO DOS EMPREGADOS NO COMERCIO DO RIO DE JANEIRO / RJ
CLUBE SOCIAL RECREATIVO DE CACA E TIRO GARCIA JORDAO / SC
CLUBE RIOGRANDENSE / RS

CLUBE CURITIBANO / PR

CLUBE ARARAQUARENSE / SP

SOCIEDADE THALIA / PR

SOCIEDADE BENEFICENTE GARIBALDI / PR

CLUBE SAO CRISTOVAO IMPERIAL / R)

SOCIEDADE BENEFICENTE E PROTETORA DOS OPERARIOS / PR
CLUBE RIO BRANCO / PR

SOCIEDADE HARMONIA JAGUARAO / RS

CLUBE INTERNACIONAL DO RECIFE / PE

SOCIEDADE GINASTICA DE SAO LEOPOLDO / RS
CLUBE OITO DE SETEMBRO / SP

ASSOCIACAO SUL-RIOGRANDENSE DOS VIAJANTES COMERCIAIS / RS
CLUBE COMERCIAL DE BAGE / RS

CLUBE MILITAR / RJ

CLUBE DE ATIRADORES SANTAMARINENSE / RS
SOCIEDADE DE CANTO CONCORDIA NOVA HARTZ / RS
CLUBE VENANCIO AYRES / SP

SOCIEDADE ALIANGA DE NOVO HAMBURGO / RS
CLUBE ATLETICO SAO PAULO / SP
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

21/11/1888
15/08/1889
07/12/1890
23/06/1891
01/01/1892
18/07/1892
15/11/1892
19/03/1893
03/04/1893
13/08/1893
11/02/1894
01/05/1894
01/07/1894
01/07/1894
11/07/1894
14/10/1894
06/01/1895
02/02/1895
18/04/1895
11/06/1895
15/11/1895
06/12/1895
28/02/1896
26/04/1896
07/06/1896
16/06/1896
29/06/1896
04/08/1896
05/08/1896
27/08/1896
06/12/1896
17/05/1897
01/08/1897
22/08/1897
22/08/1897
13/12/1897
03/03/1898
03/05/1898
24/05/1898
21/08/1898
23/10/1898
13/05/1899
05/07/1899
07/07/1899
07/09/1899
01/11/1899
01/01/1900
01/05/1900

CLUBE DE REGATAS GUAIBA-PORTO ALEGRE / RS
SANTOS ATLETICO CLUBE / SP
CLUBE DUQUE DE CAXIAS / PR
ASSOCIAGAO DE DESPORTOS RECREATIVA BANCREVEA / PA

CASSINO BANGU-ASSOCIAGAO CULTURAL RECREATIVA E ESPORTIVA / R)

GREMIO ATIRADORES DE NOVO HAMBURGO / RS
CLUBE CONGRESSO RECREATIVO / PR

SOCIEDADE RECREATIVA ESPORTIVA IPIRANGA / SC
CLUBE REGATAS SANTISTA / SP

CLUBE COMERCIAL DE URUGUAIANA / RS

CLUBE BLUMENAUENSE DE CACA E TIRO / SC
SOCIEDADE ESPORTIVA RECREATIVA ITOUPAVA ALTA / SC
BOTAFOGO DE FUTEBOL DE REGATAS / RJ
SOCIEDADE DE CANTO UNIAO / RS

SOCIEDADE GINASTICA DE NOVO HAMBURGO / RS
CLUBE CAIXEIRAL DE BAGE / RS

CENTRO ESPANHOL E REPATRIAGAO DE SANTOS / SP
GRUPO DE REGATAS GRAGOATA / RJ

SOCIEDADE RECREATIVA ESPORTIVA PINHALENSE / SP
CLUBE DE REGATAS DO ICARAI / RJ

CLUBE DE REGATAS DO FLAMENGO / RJ

CENTRO PORTUGUES SANTOS CLUBE / SP

GUAIRA CLUBE CAMPO/ PR

ALIANCA SANTA CRUZ / RS

CLUBE DO COMERCIO DE PORTO ALEGRE / RS
CLUBE DAS QUINTAS / MG

CLUBE UNIAO RECREATIVO / SP

SOCIEDADE RIO BRANCO / RS

GREMIO RECREATIVO DOS EMPREGADOS DA CIA PAULISTA DE ESTRADA DE FERRO-RIO CLARO / SP

CLUBE ATLETICO CAMPINAS / SP

SOCIEDADE RECREATIVA DESPORTIVA SERRINHA / SC
CLUBE ITAJUBENSE / MG

CLUBE RECREATIVO ATIBAIANO / SP

CLUBE DE REGATAS RIO GRANDE / RS

SOCIETA ITALIANA DE SANTOS / SP

CLUBE PRINCESA DOS CAMPOS / PR

SOCIEDADE HISPANO BRASILEIRA DE SOCORROS MUTUOS INSTRUGAO E RECREIO / SP

SOCIEDADE UNIAO JUVENTUS / PR
CLUBE INTERNACIONAL DE REGATAS / SP
CLUB DE REGATAS VASCO DA GAMA /RJ
SOCIEDADE GINASTICA IJUI / RS
ESPORTE CLUBE VITORIA / BA

CLUBE DE REGATAS GUANABARA / RJ
CLUBE 07 DE JULHO / SC

ESPORTE CLUBE PINHEIROS / SP

CLUBE ESPERIA / SP

JOCKEY CLUB DE UBERABA / MG

CLUBE DE CACA E TIRO VELHA CENTRAL / SC
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

20/05/1900
16/06/1900
10/07/1900
19/07/1900
11/08/1900
15/11/1900
30/11/1900
01/01/1901
07/04/1901
21/04/1901
13/05/1901
26/05/1901
01/07/1901
19/07/1901
26/11/1901
16/01/1902
02/02/1902
02/02/1902
02/02/1902
18/02/1902
02/06/1902
12/06/1902
06/07/1902
14/07/1902
21/07/1902
29/07/1902
01/01/1903
05/04/1903
12/07/1903
14/07/1903
15/09/1903
17/04/1904
05/06/1904
11/06/1904
18/09/1904
01/01/1905
05/02/1905
13/05/1905
06/06/1905
19/07/1905
22/12/1905
01/04/1906
08/04/1906
11/06/1906
10/07/1906
07/09/1906
10/09/1906
16/12/1906

CLUBE UNIAO CACAPAVANA / RS

SOCIEDADE ESPORTIVA BANDEIRANTE / SC

CLUBE COMERCIAL SAO LOURENCO / RS

SPORT CLUB RIO GRANDE / RS

ASSOCIACAO ATLETICA PONTE PRETA / SP

GREMIO RECREATIVO DOS EMPREGADOS DA CIA PAULISTA DE ESTRADA DE FERRO / SP
CLUB ATHLETICO PAULISTANO / SP

SAO PAULO GOLF CLUBE / SP

CLUBE NAUTICO CAPIBARIBE / PE

SOCIEDADE FILARMONICA PIETRO MASCAGNI / SP
SOCIEDADE BENEFICENTE CLUBE 13 DE MAIO / SP

CLUBE CAIXEIRAL CAMPESTRE / RS

UNIAQ RECREATIVA CULTURAL AHU-URCA / PR

CLUBE 19 DE JULHO / RS

ASSOCIACAO CRISTA DE MOGOS DO RIO GRANDE DO SUL / RS
SOCIEDADE BENEFICENTE SIiRIA LIBANESA / SP

ASSOCIACAO DOS EMPREGADOS NO COMERCIO DE TAUBATE / SP
CLUBE DO COMERCIO DE ARROIO GRANDE / RS

CLUBE GAUCHO / RS

GREMIO PAULISTA DE JAU / SP

CENTRO LITERARIO PEDRO NESTOR / MG

CLUBE DE XADREZ DE SAO PAULO / SP

CLUBE DE NATAGAO E REGATAS ALVARES CABRAL / ES
ESPORTE CLUBE 14 DE JULHO / RS

FLUMINENSE FOOTBALL CLUBE / RJ

CLUBE DE REGATAS SALDANHA DA GAMA-VITORIA / ES
TUNA LUSO BRASILEIRA / PA

PARA CLUBE / PA

CLUBE ENCRUZILHADENSE / RS

CLUBE RECREATIVO SALDANHA DA GAMA / SP

GREMIO FOOT-BALL PORTO ALEGRENSE / RS

BANGU ATLETICO CLUBE / RI

CLUBE APOLO / PR

CLUBE BELO HORIZONTE / MG

AMERICA FOOTBALL CLUB /RJ

SOCIEDADE INTERNACIONAL DA AGUA VERDE / PR

CLUBE DO REMO DE BELEM / PA

SPORT CLUBE DO RECIFE / PE

CLUBE HARMONIA / RS

CLUBE RECREATIVO BENEFICENTE DE CONCHAS / SP

CLUBE DE REGATAS TUMIARU / SP

GREMIO NAUTICO UNIAO /RS

CLUBE DIAMANTINOS / RS

ASSOCIACAO ATLETICA INTERNACIONAL DE BEBEDOURO / SP
CLUBE ATLETICO YPIRANGA / SP

ESPORTE CLUBE YPIRANGA / BA

IATE CLUBE BRASILEIRO / RJ

SOCIEDADE RECREATIVA E DE ESPORTES DE RIBEIRAO PRETO / SP



143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

19/04/1907
04/08/1907
01/09/1907
25/03/1908
28/07/1908
07/09/1908
04/10/1908
11/10/1908
15/11/1908
03/01/1909
21/01/1909
04/04/1909
09/04/1909
09/05/1909
15/05/1909
17/05/1909
27/06/1909
12/09/1909
10/10/1909
12/10/1909
17/10/1909
09/01/1910
26/04/1910
13/05/1910
28/08/1910
01/09/1910
01/09/1910
25/09/1910
12/02/1911
11/03/1911
12/03/1911
02/04/1911
13/04/1911
23/04/1911
30/04/1911
01/05/1911
04/07/1911
08/07/1911
31/07/1911
15/08/1911
07/09/1911
10/10/1911
15/11/1911
14/04/1912
28/04/1912
30/04/1912
01/05/1912
07/05/1912

GUARANY FUTEBOL CLUBE BAGE / RS
SOCIEDADE GINASTICA ESTRELA / RS

CLUBE ATLETICO PIRASSUNUNGUENSE / SP
CLUBE ATLETICO MINEIRO / MG

VILLA NOVA ATLETICO CLUBE / MG

ESPORTE CLUBE PALMEIRENSE / SP

SPORT CLUB SAO PAULO / RS

ESPORTE CLUBE PELOTAS / RS

BARRA MANSA FUTEBOL CLUBE /RJ

SPORT CLUB PENEDENSE / AL

ASSOCIACAO ROCINHENCE DE FUTEBOL / SP
SPORT CLUB INTERNACIONAL / RS

RESENDE FUTEBOL CLUBE /RJ

RIO CLARO FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
ASSOCIACAO DOS EMPREGADOS NO COMERCIO DE FRANCA / SP
PAULISTA FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP

ATHLETIC CLUB / MG

CLUBE RECREATIVO DE CRAVINHOS / SP
COTINGUIBA ESPORTE CLUBE / SE
CORITIBA FOOT BALL CLUB / PR

CLUB SPORTIVO SERGIPE / SE

TENIS CLUBE SANTA CRUZ / RS

GREMIO LITERARIO E RECREATIVO DE BARRETOS / SP
ASSOCIACAO ATLETICA ORLANDIA / SP
ASSOCIACAO ESPORTIVA VELO CLUBE RIOCLARENSE / SP
ESPORTE CLUBE NOROESTE / SP

SPORT CLUB CORINTHIANS PAULISTA / SP
ESPORTE CLUBE UNIAO / SP

CLUBE DE REGATAS VASCO DA GAMA-SANTOS / SP
CLUBE DE CAGA E TIRO FORTALEZA ALTA / SC
CLUBE BRILHANTE / RS

GUARANI FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP

CIRCULO ITALIANO SAN PAOLO / SP

CLUBE ESPORTIVO LAJEADENSE / RS
JABOTICABAL ATLETICO / SP

ESPORTE CLUBE NOVO HAMBURGO / RS
PETROPOLITANO FOOT-BALL CLUB / R/
RIBEIRAO PIRES FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
SOCIEDADE HiPICA PAULISTA / SP
TUPYNAMBAS FUTEBOL CLUBE / MG
GREMIO ESPORTIVO BRASIL / RS

COMERCIAL FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP

CLUBE 15 DE NOVEMBRO / RS

SANTOS FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP

CLUBE COMERCIAL DE PASSO FUNDO / RS
AMERICA FUTEBOL CLUBE / MG

OPERARIO FERROVIARIO ESPORTE CLUBE / PR
RIOGRANDENSE FUTEBOL CLUBE / RS



191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

26/05/1912
13/08/1912
20/08/1912
20/09/1912
01/10/1912
26/10/1912
05/11/1912
08/12/1912
28/12/1912
28/12/1912
13/01/1913
18/01/1913
23/03/1913
14/04/1913
04/05/1913
24/05/1913
01/06/1913
21/06/1913
29/06/1913
14/07/1913
15/08/1913
18/08/1913
21/08/1913
04/09/1913
07/09/1913
05/10/1913
13/10/1913
11/11/1913
13/11/1913
02/02/1914
03/02/1914
24/02/1914
02/03/1914
19/03/1914
23/03/1914
12/04/1914
21/04/1914
01/06/1914
02/06/1914
14/06/1914
14/07/1914
08/08/1914
20/08/1914
26/08/1914
03/09/1914
07/09/1914
04/10/1914
01/11/1914

TUPI FOOTBALL CLUB / MG

PORTO FERREIRA FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
GOYTACAZ FUTEBOL CLUBE /RJ

CLUBE DE REGATAS BRASIL / AL
VITORIA FUTEBOL CLUBE / ES

CAMPOS ATLETICO ASSOCIAGAO /RJ
CLUBE ESPORTIVO RIO BRANCO / RJ
CLUBE DE CAGA E TIRO DIAS VELHO / SC
CLUBE RECREIO DA JUVENTUDE / RS
CORRFA CLUBE OFICIAIS REFORMADOS E DA RESERVA DAS FORCAS ARMADAS / RJ
NACIONAL FUTEBOL CLUBE / AM

CLUBE RECREATIVO JUVENIL / RS
CLUBE DOS DIARIOS / CE
CLUBE SAO JOAO / sP

TENIS CLUBE DE CAMPINAS / SP
ESPORTE CLUBE SAO JOSE / RS

CLUBE RECREATIVO 12 DE JUNHO / SC
RIO BRANCO ATLETICO CLUBE / ES
ESPORTE CLUBE JUVENTUDE / RS
ESPORTE CLUBE CRUZEIRO / RS
ASSOCIACAO ESPORTIVA SAO JOSE / SP
12 DE MAIO FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
BRASIL FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP

RIO BRANCO ESPORTE CLUBE DE AMERICANA / SP
CENTRO ESPORTIVO ALAGOANO / AL
ASSOCIACAO ATLETICA INTERNACIONAL DE LIMEIRA / SP
RIO BRANCO SPORT CLUB / PR
ESPORTE CLUBE XV DE NOVEMBRO / SP
ASSOCIACAO RIO NEGRO CLUBE / AM
PAYSANDU SPORT CLUBE / PA

SANTA CRUZ FUTEBOL CLUBE / PE
CACHOEIRA FUTEBOL CLUBE / RS
CLUBE DOS DEMOCRATICOS DE VALENCIA / RJ
RIO PARDO FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
OLYMPICO FUTEBOL CLUBE /RJ
AMERICA FUTEBOL CLUBE / PE

IRATY SPORT CLUB / PR

AMERICANO FUTEBOL CLUBE / RJ
CEARA SPORTING CLUB / CE
DEMOCRATA FUTEBOL CLUBE / MG
AMERICA FUTEBOL CLUBE / SC
MADUREIRA ESPORTE CLUBE / RI
CLUBE ARRANCA / RS

SOCIEDADE ESPORTIVA PALMEIRAS / SP
CRUZEIRO FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
TOMBENSE FUTEBOL CLUBE / MG
ASSOCIAGCAO ATLETICA DA BAHIA / BA
ESPORTE CLUBE TAUBATE / SP



239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

14/11/1914
15/11/1914
01/01/1915
12/04/1915
15/04/1915
28/04/1915
16/05/1915
11/06/1915
11/06/1915
29/06/1915
01/07/1915
14/07/1915
31/07/1915
14/08/1915
20/09/1915
13/12/1915
27/12/1915
16/01/1916
01/07/1916
20/08/1916
25/08/1916
14/07/1917
18/07/1917
19/11/1917
05/02/1918
21/04/1918
28/04/1918
12/05/1918
12/10/1918
12/10/1918
18/10/1918
18/11/1918
27/12/1918
28/12/1918
01/05/1919
11/05/1919
15/06/1919
28/08/1919
18/09/1919
25/03/1920
27/04/1920
13/05/1920
14/08/1920

UNIAO AGRICOLA BARBARENSE FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
JABAQUARA ATLETICO CLUBE / SP
ITABIRENSE ESPORTE CLUBE / MG
CAMPINENSE/ PB

SOCIEDADE RECREIO GRAMADENSE / RS
GREMIO ESPORTIVO NACIONAL / RS

IDEAL CLUBE DE PARAGUACU / MG

CLUBE NAUTICO RIACHUELO / SC

TIJUCA TENIS CLUBE / R

ABC FUTEBOL CLUBE/ RN

OLARIA ATLETICO CLUBE /RJ

AMERICA FUTEBOL CLUBE DE NATAL / RN
CLUBE NAUTICO FRANCISCO MARTINELLI / SC
TERESOPOLIS FUTEBOL CLUBE / RJ

CLUBE ESPORTIVO E RECREATIVO ATLANTICO / RS
ESPORTE CLUBE CABO BRANCO / PB
ASSEMBLEIA PARAENSE / PA

ESTRELA DO NORTE FUTEBOL CLUBE / ES
SOCIEDADE ESPORTIVA SANJOANENSE / SP
CLUBE DE TIRO E CAGA DE LAJEADO / RS
CLUBE BAHIANO DE TENIS / BA

ESPORTE CLUBE SIRIO / SP

AVENIDA TENIS CLUBES / RS

TAMOIO FUTEBOL CLUBE / RJ

SOCIEDADE MORGENAU / PR

ASSOCIAGAO ATLETICA BOTUCATUENSE / SP
CLUBE CAMPINEIRO DE REGATAS E NATAGAO / SP
SPORT CLUBE GAUCHO / RS

BOTAFOGO FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
CAPIVARIANO FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP
FORTALEZA ESPORTE CLUBE / CE

SAO RAIMUNDO ESPORTE CLUBE / AM

CLUBE DE REGATAS ALDO LUZ / SC

HERCILIO LUZ FUTEBOL CLUBE / SC

BAURU ATLETICO CLUBE / SP

CLUBE NAUTICO ALMIRANTE BARROSO / SC
CENTRAL SPORT CLUB / PE

CLUBE ESPORTIVO BENTO GONCALVES / RS
BATATAIS FUTEBOL CLUBE / SP

IATE CLUBE DO RIO DE JANEIRO / RJ

THE BRITISH COUNTRY CLUB / PE

RIO PRETO AUTOMOVEL CLUBE / SP
ASSOCIACAO PORTUGUESA DE DESPORTOS / SP

* Atualizado em julho de 2020



